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UV KNIFE STERILIZERS

+ Stainless steel structure 20V

» Methacrylate door with anti UV dispersion and 50HZ
magnetic closure

+ Steel wire knife rack

« Safety microswitch that automatically turns
the lamp OFF when opening the door

» ON/OFF switch

+ Adjustable timer: 0-60 minutes

» Mains supply: 230V, 50 Hz, single-phase

w
a Note:
g Maximum length for knives:
* Handle 15 cm
—_T_ * Blade 35 cm
w
0
3
Art. 7502
U
Art. 7504 W L 5 U
U U
U u
Art. 7502 >l =
Art. 7501 I e
Article Knife qty. Power Max dim. cm
7501 12 36x13x67 h
7502 14 16W 40x13x67 h
7504 20 51x13x67 h
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PLATE WARMER CABINETS

Double skinned, stainless steel sheet construction insulated

with expanded polyurethane panels g%%ﬁﬁ
« Insulated double skinned hinged front doors opening to 180°, with mechanical key lock ﬁ%%a

Internal perforated height-adjustable shelves
Static heating

ON/OFF switch with warning light
Adjustable thermostat

Mains supply: 230V, 50/60 Hz, single-phase
Adjustable feet (Art. 9630)

Swivel castors (Art. 9660 - 96100 - 96120)

50/6OHZ.

mMax 3Q am

Art. 9660

Art. 96120-F

Art. 9630

Article Plate cap. Max plate @ cm Doors SIEIES Max dim. cm

9630 30 1 400W 42x46x58 h
1

9660 60 42x46x94 h

32

96100 100 2 800W 77x46x80 h
2

96120 120 77x46x94 h

Optional Description Suitable for E—
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors 9660 - 96100 - 96120
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COUNTERTOP PLATE STACKERS

« Black epoxy powder painted steel construction w
» White rilsan plastic coated steel plate supports =4
« Adjustable feet @

48 plates III -

Art. 3019

Article Plate capacity Plate @ cm Max dim. cm

3020 18+24

48 77X77x95 h
3021 2431

Accessories Description Suitable for

A0252 1 PVC cover with zipper All articles
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WHEELED PLATE STACKERS

- Black epoxy powder painted steel construction o)
» White rilsan plastic coated steel plate support =4
« Pushing handles o
« Swivel castors, g 12.5 cm, 2 with brake @
an
Q43

96 plates

Art. 3011

Article Plate capacity Plate @ cm Max dim. cm

3010 96 18+24

77x77x180 h
3011 96 2431

Accessories Description Suitable for

A0250 1 PVC cover with zipper All articles
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PLATE / TRAY TROLLEYS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube frame
+ AISI 304 stainless steel sheet side panels RO kg

* Inclined base to prevent sliding

+ Additional lower stainless steel shelf (depending on the model) |

+ Grey rubber ring buffers

+ Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

Art. 1270-F

Art. 1272-F + A0255 Art. 1272-F

Article Shelves Max dim. cm
1270 1 84x51x91 h
1272 2 84x51x116 h
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors All articles

Accessories u Description Suitable for

A0254 1270
2 PVC cover with zipper
A0255 1272
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PLATE / TRAY / GLASS TROLLEYS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube frame
« AISI 304 stainless steel sheet side panels and base
« Inclined base to prevent from sliding

+ AISI 304 stainless steel wire dividers (optional)

« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm, 2 with brake

‘I’H
1|l""‘ ‘”

[ ‘\\
]

Art. 1270PR-E + A0056(x2)

Art. 1270P + AO056(x2)

Shelves Max dim. cm
1270P 1 90x60x91 h
1270PR 2 90x60x102 h
Optional Description Suitable for
E Set of 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake for uneven floors / outdoor use All articles
Accessories Description Suitable for
A0056 AlSI 304 stainless steel single removable wire divider

All articles

A0260 PVC cover with zipper
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CROCKERY AND GLASSWARE DRAINING TROLLEYS

+ AISI 304 tainless steel 2x2 cm square tube frame, or 2.5x2.5 cm o)
square tube frame (Art. 5034 - 5036 - 5038) 1626

« Stainless steel sheet crockery racks with no sharp edges )

+ Removable thermoformed ABS glass racks with drip tray and watertight plug @

+ Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm U

Art. 5020-F

Art. 5024-F

Art. 5022-F

Article Plate cap. Plate @ cm Crockery racks Glass racks Max dim. cm
5002 180 3 -
5004 120 2 1 87x62x121 h
5006 60 1 2

16+26
5020 216 3 -
5022 144 2 1 102x62x121 h
5024 72 1 2
5034 216 3 -
5036 144 16+32 2 1 102x69x134 h
5038 72 1 2
Optional (@ | Description Suitable for A;,N
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors All articles “
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A0282 5002 - 5004 - 5006
A0284 2 PVC cover with zipper 5020 - 5022 - 5024
A0289 5034 - 5036 - 5038
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CROCKERY AND GLASSWARE DRAINING TROLLEYS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube frame

a
« Stainless steel sheet crockery racks with no sharp edges 16+6
» Removable thermoformed ABS glass racks with drip tray and watertight plug o
« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm @

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Art. 5026-F =

Art. 5032-F

Article Plate cap. Plate @ cm Crockery racks Glass racks Max dim. cm
5012 240 4 -
5014 180 3 1
87x62x159 h
5016 120 2 2
5018 60 1 3
16+26
5026 288 4 -
5028 216 3 1
102x62x159 h

5030 144 2 2
5032 72 1 3
Optional (@ | Description Suitable for }{W
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors All articles n
Accessories n Description Suitable for

5012 - 5014
A0286 5016 - 5018

2 PVC cover with zipper

5026 - 5028

A0288 5030 - 5032
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HANGING DRAINERS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube frame e
« Stainless steel sheet crockery racks with no sharp edges 163

- Stainless steel sheet glass racks with drip tray »
» Hardware for wall-mounting not included @

_______ Art. 5062

>
=2

Art. 5064

Art. 5066

Article Plate cap. Plate @ Crockery racks Glass racks Max dim. cm
5052 60 2 -

16+32
5054 30 1 1 83x42x48 h
5056 - - - 2
5062 72 2 -

16+32
5064 36 1 1 98x42x48 h
5066 - - - 2




TRAY / LID DRAINING TROLLEYS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2.5x2.5 cm square tube frame

- Stainless steel wire dividers

» Thermoformed ABS lower drip tray with watertight plug
» Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

Art. 2264

Article Tray/lid capacity Max dim. cm
2264 60 102x62x143 h
Optional Description

F 1 Set with 2 braked castors

Accessories Description

A0270 PVC cover with zipper
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RACK STACKING TROLLEYS

+ Linear polyethylene support with drain hole and plug (Art. 2205P - 2206P)
« Stainless steel base (Art. 2202P - 2203P - 2207P - 2208P)

» ABS plastic base (Art. 1837)

« Stainless steel handle (depending on the model)

» Swivel castors @ 9.5 cm

+ Swivel castors @ 10 cm (Art. 1837)

Art. 2205P
Art. 2207P

Art. 2206P

Art.1837 Art. 2202P

Article Description Material Base dim. cm Max dim. cm
2205P Base with handle 75x58x85 h
Polyethylene 51x51

2206P Base only 58x58x19 h

2207P Base with handle 61x52x95 h
51x51

2208P Base only 52x52x19 h

Stainless steel

2202P Base with handle 71x42x95 h
61x41

2203P Base only 62x42x19 h

1837 Base only Plastic 62x41 62x41x15.5 h

Optional u Description Suitable for m

F ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ Set with 2 braked castors ‘ All articles (except art. 1837)
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DISHWASHER RACK TROLLEYS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube frame with bolted cross-members
« Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners

« Suitable for dishwasher glass rack (dim. 51x51 cm)

« Grey rubber ring buffers

« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

Runner detail

Art. 1498.5

Article Runner gty Shelf-spacing cm Max dim. cm
1498.5 5 30
1498.6 6 26 64x60x184 h
1498.7 7 22

Optional n Description Suitable for
- Set with 2 braked castors All articles

Accessories Description Suitable for

A0278 PVC cover with zipper All articles
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GN / EN TRAY TROLLEYS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
- Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners suitable for GN or EN trays

(depending on the model)
« Grey rubber ring buffers
» Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

y

T ZZ AL

\

-

Article Tray capacity
1470GN 10 GN 1/1
1472GN 12 GN 11
1475GN 20 GN 1/1
1477GN 24 GN 1/1
1480GN 30 GN 1/1
1482GN 36 GN 1/1
1470EN 10 EN
1472EN 12 EN
1475EN 20 EN
1477EN 24 EN
1480EN 30 EN
1482EN 36 EN

Optional

n Description

Art. 1475GN

Runners

Shelf spacing cm

I_A
11
1 y

|

<

6N

- -

32,5cm

wo ¢g

37 cm

Max dim. cm

45x60x150 h

45x60x172 h

80x60x150 h

80x60x172 h

116x60x150 h

116x60x172 h

49x60x150 h

49x60x172 h

89x60x150 h

89x60x172 h

129x60x150 h

129x60x172 h

Suitable for

F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
All articles
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
AO050GN GN models
3 Removable stainless steel container (1 for each column)
AO50EN EN models
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GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH AISI 304 STAINLESS STEEL PANELS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted GN-EN
cross-members Stainless steel
- Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners suitable for GN or EN trays

(depending on the model)
« AISI 304 stainless steel sheet panels
« Grey rubber ring buffers
» Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners  Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470GN-PI 10 GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1472GN-PI 12GN 11 45x60x172 h
1475GN-PI 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1477GN-PI 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1480GN-PI 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
L
1482GN-PI 36 GN 1/1 A 116x60x172 h
L 11
1470EN-PI 10 EN l \4 49x60x150 h
1472EN-PI 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1475EN-PI 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1477EN-PI 24 EN 89x60x172 h
1480EN-PI 30 EN 129x60x150 h
1482EN-PI 36 EN 129x60x172 h

Art. 1470GN-PI

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners  Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471GN 10 GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1474GN 12 GN 1/1 45x60x172 h
1476GN 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1478GN 24 GN 11 80x60x172 h
1481GN 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
L
1483GN 36 GN 1/1 A 116x60x172 h
L 11
1471EN 10 EN l v 49x60x150 h
1474EN 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1476EN 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1478EN 24 EN 89x60x172 h
) 1481EN 30 EN 129x60x150 h
Art. 1476GN 1483EN 36 EN 129x60x172 h
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors :
All articles W
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
AO050GN GN models with panels on 2 sides
3 | Removable stainless steel container (1 for each column)

AO050EN EN models with panels on 2 sides
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GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS - OAK STAINED PANELS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
- Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners suitable for GN or EN trays
(depending on the model)
+» Oak stained melamine-faced panels
« Grey rubber ring buffers
 Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470GN-PN 10GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1472GN-PN 12GN 11 45x60x172 h
1475GN-PN 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1477GN-PN 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1480GN-PN 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
1482GN-PN 36 GN 1/1 I_A' 116x60x172 h
L 11
1470EN-PN 10 EN LY 49x60x150 h
1472EN-PN 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1475EN-PN 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1477EN-PN 24 EN 89x60x172 h
Art. 1475GN-PN 1480EN-PN 30 EN 129x60x150 h
1482EN-PN 36 EN 129x60x172 h

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471SGN 10 GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1474SGN 12GN 1/1 45x60x172 h
1476SGN 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1478SGN 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1481SGN 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
1483SGN 36 GN 1/1 I_A_ 116x60x172 h
L 11
1471SEN 10 EN L v 49x60x150 h
1474SEN 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1476SEN 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1478SEN 24 EN 89x60x172 h
1481SEN 30 EN 129x60x150 h
Art. 1476SGN-F 1483SEN 36 EN 129x60x172 h

Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors :
All articles W
E 2 | Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A050GN GN models with panels on 2 sides
3 | Removable stainless steel container (1 for each column)

AO50EN EN models with panels on 2 sides
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GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS - TOBACCO OAK STAINED PANELS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members SN-EN
« Stainless steel sheet “L"-shaped runners suitable for GN or EN trays Tobacco oak
(depending on the model)

« Tobacco oak stained melamine-faced panels
« Grey rubber ring buffers
« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

+ GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470GN-PNT 10 GN 11 45x60x150 h
1472GN-PNT 12GN 11 45x60x172 h
1475GN-PNT 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1477GN-PNT 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1480GN-PNT 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
1482GN-PNT 36 GN 1/1 I_A' 116x60x172 h
L 1

1470EN-PNT 10 EN L v 49x60x150 h
1472EN-PNT 12 EN 49x60x172 h

e’ 1475EN-PNT 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1477EN-PNT 24 EN 89x60x172 h

Art. 1475GN-PNT 1480EN-PNT 30 EN 129x60x150 h
1482EN-PNT 36 EN 129x60x172 h

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm

1471SGNT 10 GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1474SGNT 12 GN 1/1 45x60x172 h
1476SGNT 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1478SGNT 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1481SGNT 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
1483SGNT 36 GN 1/1 I_A_ 116x60x172 h
L_ 11
1471SENT 10 EN L v 49x60x150 h
1474SENT 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1476SENT 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1478SENT 24 EN 89x60x172 h
1481SENT 30 EN 129x60x150 h
Art. 1476SGNT-F 1483SENT 36 EN 129x60x172 h

Optional n Description Suitable for

F 1 Set with 2 braked castors #.N
Al articles “
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
AO050GN GN models with panels on 2 sides
3 | Removable stainless steel container (1 for each column)
AO050EN EN models with panels on 2 sides




GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS - WHITE STAINED PANELS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members i GN-EN
White

- Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners suitable for GN or EN trays
(depending on the model)
» White stained melamine-faced panels / white painted electrogalvanized sheet metal
« Grey rubber ring buffers
 Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470GN-PNB 10 GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1472GN-PNB 12GN 11 45x60x172 h
1475GN-PNB 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1477GN-PNB 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1480GN-PNB 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
1482GN-PNB 36 GN 1/1 'y 116x60x172 h
L 11
1470EN-PNB 10 EN L v 49x60x150 h
1472EN-PNB 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1475EN-PNB 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1477EN-PNB 24 EN 89x60x172 h
1480EN-PNB 30 EN 129x60x150 h
Art. 1470GN-PNB
1482EN-PNB 36 EN 129x60x172 h

* GN - EN TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471SGNB 10 GN 1/1 45x60x150 h
1474SGNB 12GN 1/1 45x60x172 h
1476SGNB 20 GN 1/1 80x60x150 h
1478SGNB 24 GN 1/1 80x60x172 h
1481SGNB 30 GN 1/1 116x60x150 h
1483SGNB 36 GN 1/1 I_A_ 116x60x172 h
L 11
1471SENB 10 EN L v 49x60x150 h
1474SENB 12 EN 49x60x172 h
1476SENB 20 EN 89x60x150 h
1478SENB 24 EN 89x60x172 h
1481SENB 30 EN 129x60x150 h
Art. 1476SENB-F 1483SENB 36 EN 129x60x172 h

Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors :
All articles W
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A050GN GN models with panels on 2 sides
3 | Removable stainless steel container (1 for each column)

AO50EN EN models with panels on 2 sides
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GN -EN TRAY TROLLEYS - CUSTOMIZED PANELS ON 2 SIDES

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members

- Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners suitable for GN or EN trays

(depending on the model)
» White stained melamine-faced panels / white painted electrogalvanized sheet metal
covered with adhesive PVC, with water-proof UV-resistant customizable digital print
« Grey rubber ring buffers
« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

METALCARRELLI

s Fiwet veed

&l
"

customizable

GN-EN

Ll

CUSTOMIZABLE WATER-PROOF

UV-RESISTANT DIGITAL PRINT
NOTE: the file containing the

image should be provided by you

Art. 1470GN-ADV-F + AO50GN

Max dim. cm

45x60x150 h

45x60x172 h

80x60x150 h

80x60x172 h

116x60x150 h

116x60x172 h

49x60x150 h

49x60x172 h

89x60x150 h

89x60x172 h

129x60x150 h

Article Tray capacity Shelf spacing cm
1470GN-ADV 10GN 1/1

1472GN-ADV 12GN1/1

1475GN-ADV 20 GN 1/1

1477GN-ADV 24 GN 1/1

1480GN-ADV 30 GN 1/1

1482GN-ADV 36 GN 1/1 I_A_

1470EN-ADV 10 EN |L'_

1472EN-ADV 12 EN

1475EN-ADV 20 EN

1477EN-ADV 24 EN

1480EN-ADV 30 EN

1482EN-ADV 36 EN

Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors

E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, All articles

for uneven floors / outdoor use

129x60x172 h

O, &

Accessories

AO50GN

AO50EN

n Description

3 Stainless steel removable container (1 for each column)

Suitable for
GN models

EN models
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UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
» Chrome-plated steel wire supports suitable for trays having
a maximum dimension of 53x39 cm even in different sizes and shapes
« Grey rubber ring buffers
» Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

Art. 1475U

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm
1470U 10U
1472U 12U

I
1475U 20U [}

Wire 11

1477U 24U | A
1480U 30U
1482U 36U
Optional n Description
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description
A050U 3 Removable stainless steel Universal-size container (1 for each column)

G

L

32,5¢cm

wn
w
Ml N
37 cm
w
w
U
3
min. 32,5 cm
max. 39 cm
Max dim. cm
52x60x159 h

52x60x183 h

95x60x159 h

95x60x183 h

138x60x159 h

Suitable for

All articles

Suitable for

All articles

138x60x183 h

)

L




UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH AISI 304 STAINLESS STEEL PANELS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
» Chrome-plated steel wire supports suitable for trays having
a maximum dimension of 53x39 cm even in different sizes and shapes

« AISI 304 stainless steel panels
« Grey rubber ring buffers
» Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

Art. 1475U-PI

* UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners
1470U-PI 10U
1472U-PI 12U
1475U-PI 20U
Wire
1477U-PI 24U
1480U-PI 30U
1482U-PI 36U

Shelf spacing cm

ON-EN-U

Ll

Max dim. cm

52x60x159 h

52x60x183 h

I_A

=1

95x60x159 h

11
L v

95x60x183 h

138x60x159 h

138x60x183 h

* UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners  Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471U 10U 52x60x159 h
1474U 12U 52x60x183 h
I
1476U 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11
1478U 24U l v 95x60x183 h
1481U 30U 138x60x159 h
1483U 36U 138x60x183 h
Art. 1476U
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
All articles
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
All articles
A050U 3 Removable stainless steel Universal-size container (1 for each column) with panels
on 2 sides
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UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS - OAK STAINED PANELS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
» Chrome-plated steel wire supports suitable for trays having
a maximum dimension of 53x39 cm even in different sizes and shapes
+ Oak stained melamine-faced panels
« Grey rubber ring buffers
+ Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

* UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470U-PN 10U 52x60x159 h
1472U-PN 12U 52x60x183 h
L
1475U-PN 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11
1477U-PN 24U l v 95x60x183 h
1480U-PN 30U 138x60x159 h
1482U-PN 36U 138x60x183 h

Art. 1470U-PN

+ UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471SU 10U 52x60x159 h
1474SU 12U 52x60x183 h
L
1476SU 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11
1478SU 24U l v 95x60x183 h
1481SU 30U 138x60x159 h
1483SU 36U 138x60x183 h

Art. 1471SU

Optional (@ | Description Suitable for

F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
All articles
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
All articles
A050U 3 Removable stainless steel Universal-size container (1 for each column) with panels
on 2 sides
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UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS - TOBACCO OAK STAINED PANELS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
» Chrome-plated steel wire supports suitable for trays having
a maximum dimension of 563x39 cm even in different sizes and shapes

« Tobacco oak stained melamine-faced panels
« Grey rubber ring buffers
« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

Art. 1470U-PNT-F + A050U

* UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Tray capacity Runners
1470U-PNT 10U
1472U-PNT 12U
1475U-PNT 20U
Wire
1477U-PNT 24U
1480U-PNT 30U
1482U-PNT 36U

Shelf spacing cm

Ll

Max dim. cm

52x60x159 h

52x60x183 h

95x60x159 h

)

<

95x60x183 h

138x60x159 h

138x60x183 h

+ UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471SUT 10U 52x60x159 h
1474SUT 12U 52x60x183 h
I
1476SUT 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11
1478SUT 24U l v 95x60x183 h
1481SUT 30U 138x60x159 h
1483SUT 36U 138x60x183 h
Art. 1476SUT-F
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
All articles
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories a Description Suitable for
All articles
A050U 3 Removable stainless steel Universal-size container (1 for each column) with panels
on 2 sides

ON-EN-U




UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS - WHITE STAINED PANELS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members i GN-EN-U
White

» Chrome-plated steel wire supports suitable for trays having
a maximum dimension of 53x39 cm even in different sizes and shapes
» White stained melamine-faced panels / white painted electrogalvanized sheet metal
« Grey rubber ring buffers
 Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

+ UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 2 SIDES

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470U-PNB 10U 52x60x159 h
1472U-PNB 12U 52x60x183 h
L
1475U-PNB 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11
1477U-PNB 24U l v 95x60x183 h
1480U-PNB 30U 138x60x159 h
1482U-PNB 36U 138x60x183 h

Art. 1470U-PNB-F

+ UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS WITH PANELS ON 3 SIDES - TOP SHELF WITH RAILS

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1471SUB 10U 52x60x159 h
1474SUB 12U 52x60x183 h
L
1476SUB 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11
1478SUB 24U l 4 95x60x183 h
1481SUB 30U 138x60x159 h
1483SUB 36U 138x60x183 h
Art. 1476SUB-F
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
All articles
E 2 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
All articles
A050U 3 Removable stainless steel Universal-size container (1 for each column) with panels
on 2 sides
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UNIVERSAL TRAY TROLLEYS - CUSTOMIZED PANELS ON 2 SIDES

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members SN-EN-U)
» Chrome-plated steel wire supports suitable for trays having
a maximum dimension of 53x39 cm even in different sizes and shapes
» White stained melamine-faced panels / white painted electrogalvanized sheet metal
covered with adhesive PVC, with water-proof UV-resistant customizable digital print
« Grey rubber ring buffers
« Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

[

customizable

~

CUSTOMIZABLE WATER-PROOF
UV-RESISTANT DIGITAL PRINT
NOTE: the file containing the
image should be provided by you

-

va

*

-

T™INE T AL C AR REL L

Art. 1470U-ADV-F

Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1470U-ADV 10U 52x60x159 h
1472U-ADV 12U 52x60x183 h
L
1475U-ADV 20U A 95x60x159 h
Wire 11

1477U-ADV 24 U I v 95x60x183 h
1480U-ADV 30U 138x60x159 h
1482U-ADV 36U 138x60x183 h
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors

Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, All articles
E 2

for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A050U 3 Removable stainless steel Universal-size container All articles

(1 for each column)
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GN / EN TRAY TROLLEYS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2.5x2.5 cm square tube construction
with bolted cross-members

- Stainless steel sheet “L”-shaped runners

« Grey rubber ring buffers

» Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

SUITABLE FOR GN/EN
AND EUROTHERM TRAYS

/

eurotherm
trays

[

GN/EN
trays

[

GN

L

32,5¢cm

wo €5
Yy
=

w
~N
0
BI

Art. 1494-GN-F
Article Tray capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
1494-GN 12 GN 11 45x60x190 h
1495-GN 24 GN 1/1 Iy 81x60x190 h
L 12

1494-EN 12 EN VY 50x60x190 h
1495-EN 24 EN 90x60x190 h
Optional n Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors

All articles
E 5 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, for uneven

floors / outdoor use

Accessories Description Suitable for

AO050GN GN models

Removable stainless steel container
(1 for each column)

AO050EN EN models
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GN CONTAINER TROLLEYS WITH WIRE RUNNERS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
« Stainless steel wire supports
« Suitable for GN trays and containers

« Grey rubber ring buffers (Art. 2090 - 2092) D

« Stainless steel top (Art. 2080 - 2082)
« Swivel castors - 9.5 cm (Art. 2080 - 2082) or g 12.5 cm (Art. 2090 - 2092)

8/ /] §

y

\’!
NN
\

7 /A

1/1 GN 2/1GN
\ TRAYS-CONTAINERS TRAYS-CONTAINERS
SHORT-SIDE LOADING LONG-SIDE LOADING
Art. 2080-F Art. 2092

Article Tray-container capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
2080 9 GN 1/1 42x59x87 h
I
2082 9 GN 2/1 A 62x69x87 h
Wire 7.5
2090 20 GN 1/1 l v 47x63x181 h
2092 20 GN 2/1 67x73x181 h
Optional n Description Suitable for W
F 1 2080 - 2082 n
Set with 2 braked castors !
F 2 2090 - 2092 WE
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A0170 3 1/1 GN stainless steel wire shelf 2080 - 2090

A0171 4 2/1 GN stainless steel wire shelf 2082 - 2092




GN CONTAINER TROLLEYS - “C”- SHAPED RUNNERS

Ll

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
+ “C”-shaped stainless steel sheet runners to prevent containers from overturning
+ Suitable for GN containers
« Stainless steel top (Art. 2073 - 2074 - 2073D)
+ Grey rubber ring buffers
+ Swivel castors @ cm 9.5 (Art. 2073 - 2074 - 2073D)
or g cm 12.5 (Art. 2070 - 2071 - 2072)

/]

/

Art. 2072-F

Art. 2071 Art. 2073D
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Article Container capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
2073 8 GN 1/1 | _ 44x60x85 h
A

2074 8 GN 2/1 7.5 65x72x85 h

| \
2073D 8+8 GN 1/1 C - 80x60x89 h
2070 14 GN 1/1 8.5 44x60x163 h
2071 18 GN 1/1 7.5 44x60x176 h
2072 14 GN 2/1 8.5 65x72x163 h
Optional u Description Suitable for
F 2 2073 - 2074 - 2073D

Set with 2 braked castors

F 1 2070 - 2071 - 2072
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A0170 3 1/1 GN stainless steel wire shelf | 2070 - 2071 - 2073 - 2073D
A0171 4 2/1 GN stainless steel wire shelf 2072 - 2074




GN CONTAINER TROLLEYS - “C”- SHAPED RUNNERS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
+ “C”-shaped stainless steel sheet runners with end stops to prevent containers from sliding and overturning

« Suitable for GN containers

+ “S” version with welded structure, crosspieces and flaps

Grey rubber ring buffers
Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

| —

.

|

Y

e
i

/
/
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aiin

i
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Art. 2062-F Art. 2060-F
Article Container capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm D Max dim. cm
2060 Unassembled
18 GN 2/1 | - 65x73x180 h
2060S A Welded
C 75
2062 l 4 Unassembled
18 GN 1/1 B 45x61x180 h
2062S Welded

Optional Description Suitable for
F 1 Set with 2 braked castors All articles
Accessories n Description Suitable for

A0170 2 1/1 GN stainless steel wire shelf 2062 - 2062S

A0171 3 2/1 GN stainless steel wire shelf 2060 - 2060S




TROLLEYS FOR CONTAINERS 60x40 cm -

+ AISI 304 stainless steel 2x2 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
- Stainless steel “L”-shaped runners
« Suitable for 60x40 cm containers
- Stainless steel top (Art. 2078)
« Grey rubber ring buffers
» Swivel castors - @ 9.5 cm (Art. 2078)
or g 12.5 cm (Art. 2076 - 2077)

Art. 2078

“L”- SHAPED RUNNERS

Art. 2076-F

Article Container capacity Runners
2078 8
2076 14 L
2077 18
Optional n Description
F 1
Set with 2 braked castors
F 2

I Shelf spacing cm

Max dim. cm

7.5 52x72x85 h
8.5 52x72x163 h
7.5 52x72x176 h

Suitabale for

2078

2076 - 2077
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TROLLEYS FOR CONTAINERS 60x40 cm - “L”- SHAPED RUNNERS

« AISI 304 stainless steel 2.5x2.5 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members
« Stainless steel “L”-shaped runners with end stops

« Suitable for 60x40 cm containers

+ “S” version with welded structure, crosspieces and flaps

«+ Grey rubber ring buffers
+ Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

AN AASEN | DR

7

gx// AT

Art. 2066-F

Article Container capacity Runners I Shelf spacing cm 7 Max dim. cm
2066 _ Unassembled

18 L 7.5 53x68x172 h
2066S L Welded

Optional Description All articles

F 1 Set with 2 braked castors All articles
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TROLLEYS FOR CONTAINERS 60x40 cm

+ Stainless steel 3.5x3.5 cm square tube construction with bolted cross-members 0

x40
+ Stainless steel tubular supports - @ 1.4 cm -
« Suitable for 60x40 cm containers
+ Swivel castors, @ 12.5 cm

LI/ ///X

Art. 1497G

Article Container capacity Runners I Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm

1497G 20 Tube 8 54x55x176 h

Optional Description

F 1 Set with 2 braked castors
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NEUTRAL TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS

« AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction, brushed finish

« 1 front hinged door opening to 270° with magnet (to keep the door open)

» Snap closure handle

+ 2 Stainless steel tubular pushing bars with PVC brackets on one side

« “C”-shaped or “L”-shaped stainless steel sheet supports for trays/
containers of various shapes and sizes

« All round grey non marking rubber bumper

» Swivel castors - @ 12.5 cm, 2 with brake

Art. 3342GN

Tray/container capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
3342GN 10 GN 1/1 52x65x142 h
L 11
3342EN 10 EN 56x65x142 h
3343 15 GN 1/1 I_‘r 52x65x142 h
C 7.5
3345 15 GN 2/1 v 72x77x142 h
3344 18 - 60x40 cm L_ 6.5 59x77x145 h
Optional (@ | Description Suitable for ‘w
Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake, .
E 1 All articles
for uneven floors / outdoor use
Accessories X Description Suitable for ——
A0170 2 1/1GN stainless steel wire rack 3343
A0171 3 2/1GN stainless steel wire rack 3345




HEATED INSULATED PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS

+ AISI 304 stainless steel insulated structure, brushed finish

+ 270° opening front door with magnet (to keep the door open)

» Removable door gasket

» Handle with snap closure, optional with lock

* Pushing handle

* Inside compartment made with round corners in compliance with H1 hygiene standard,

suitable for GN containers ventilated

« Ventilated heating unit powered with fan and heating element
« Control panel with ON/OFF switch with operation warning light and digital thermostat,
coiled power cord on the backside
» Mains supply: 230V - 50 Hz (60 Hz upon request), single-phased
+ Water container to release moisture inside the cupboard L

« All round grey non marking rubber bumper ar
+ Swivel castors, @ cm 12.5, 2 with brake
b
&Sl
202
S
768

3

Art. 3421-10GS

Article Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
3411-10GS 10 GN 1/1 55x80x110 h
3421-10GS 10 GN 2/1 - 55 1600W 72x92x110 h
3411-20GS 20 GN 1/1 Ea 55x80x166 h

3421-20GS 20 GN 2/1 72x92x166 h
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HEATED INSULATED PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS

Art. 3411-20GS

“AE

Pressed runners
made with one single
sheet layer for easy cleaning

.
ar

Compartment with
no-sharp edges
compliant with “H1”
hygiene system

-1

270° opening door
To easily fit GN containers

Optional Description Suitable for
E Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake for uneven floors / outdoor use ‘

All articles
MA Door handle with lock

Accessories

A0170

Description

1/1GN stainless steel wire rack

Suitable for

3411-10GS / 3411-20GS

A0171

2/1GN stainless steel wire rack

3421-10GS / 3421-20GS
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HEATED INSULATED PAN MOBILE CUPBOARD

+ AISI 304 stainless steel insulated structure, brushed finish

+ 270° opening front door with magnet (to keep the door open)

» Removable door gasket

» Handle with snap closure, optional with lock

* Pushing handle

+ 180° opening lid, when open it acts as a support surface

+ Side drop-down shelf for GN 1/1 containers

* Inside compartment made with round corners in compliance with H1 hygiene standard,
suitable for GN 1/1 containers

« Ventilated heating unit powered with fan and heating element

« Control panel with ON/OFF switch with operation warning light and digital thermostat,
coiled power cord on the backside

» Mains supply: 230V - 50 Hz (60 Hz upon request), single-phased

« All round grey non marking rubber bumper

« Swivel castors, @ cm 12.5, 2 with brake

Art. 3411-11GS

Article Runners Shelf spacing cm Power Max dim. cm

3411-11GS 11 GN 1/1 %,z%‘g 5.5 900W 85x59x117 h
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HEATED INSULATED PAN MOBILE CUPBOARD

Pressed runners
made with one single
sheet layer for easy cleaning

L
ar

Compartment with
no-sharp edges
compliant with “H1”
hygiene system

=

270° opening door
To easily fit GN containers

Optional Description Suitable for
E Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake for uneven floors / outdoor use

3411-11GS
MA Door handle with lock

Description Suitable for

Accessories

A0170 1/1GN stainless steel wire rack 3411-11GS
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REFRIGERATED INSULATED PAN MOBILE CUPBOARD

+ AISI 304 stainless steel insulated structure, brushed finish

+ 270° opening front door with magnet (to keep the door open)

» Handle with snap closure, optional with lock

* Pushing handles

+ Inside compartment equipped with 16 pressed runners suitable for 1/1 GN containers made
with round corners in compliance with H1 hygiene standard

« Ventilated refrigeration +2°C +10°C

» Automatic defrosting and evaporation

« Control panel with ON/OFF switch with operation warning light and digital thermostat,
coiled power cord on the backside

» Mains supply: 230V - 50Hz, 60Hz upon request

« All round grey non marking rubber bumper

+ Swivel castors, @ cm 12.5, 2 with brake

Art. 3415-16GS

Tray/pan capacity Runners I Shelf spacing cm Power Max diim. cm

3415-16GS 16 x1/1 GN 5.5 330W 55,5x79,5x165 h
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REFRIGERATED INSULATED PAN MOBILE CUPBOARD

Pressed runners
made with one single
sheet layer for easy cleaning

L
ar
@

Compartment with
no-sharp edges
compliant with “H1”
hygiene system

N

270° opening door
To easily fit GN containers

Art. 3415-16GS

Optional Description
E 4 resilient castors, @ cm 12.5, 2 with brake, for uneven floors/outdoor use
MA ‘ ‘ Closure handle with lock

Accessories Description

A0170 ‘ ‘ Stainless steel wire rack 1/1 GN
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NEUTRAL/INSULATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

« Fully welded AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction,
brushed finish; single or double skin insulated with
expanded polyurethane panels fitted between the steel
sheet walls (“DP” range)

* Internal compartment fitted with runners for pans and
trays of different sizes depending on the model

» Thermometer in the double skin version
« All round grey non marking rubber bumper

« Suitable for t rt on truck:

Suitable for . ransport.on r.uc S . . + 2 Fixed and 2 braked swivel castors, @ 16 cm, with
+ 1 Double skin front door with rubber seal, opening to 270 galvanized brackets; grey non marking rubber tread rolling
+ Snap closure handle (optional with lock) on bearings

« 2 Pushing bars on both sides that can be used even with

162

open doors

Article Tray/pan capacity Runners I Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
3208GN 8 GN 1/1
L_ 12
3208EN 8 EN
78x73x151 h
3213GN 13 GN 1/1 C 8
3208U 8u Universal 12
3212GN 12 GN 1/1
L 12
3212EN 12 EN
78x73x191 h
3218 GN 18 GN 1/1 C 8
3212U 12U Universal 12
3208GN-DP 8 GN 1/1
L 12
3208EN-DP 8 EN
78x73x151 h
3213GN-DP 13 GN 1/1 C 8
3208U-DP 8u Universal 12
3212GN-DP 12 GN 1/1
L_ 12
3212EN-DP 12 EN
78x73x191 h
3218GN-DP 18 GN 1/1 C 8
3212U-DP 12U Universal 12




NEUTRAL/INSULATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

a | a
EABl N g
32,5cm

wo €6

U

]

min. 32,5 cm

max. 39 cm

Optional u Description

Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake
E 1

for uneven floors / outdoor use
MA - Door handle with lock

Accessories

A0170

Description

2 1/1 GN stainless steel wire rack

Suitable for

GN models

Suitable for

All articles
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HEATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

« Fully welded AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction, element, built-in control panel fitted with ON/OFF switch
brushed finish; double skin insulated with expanded with warning light, thermostat, operation warning light and
polyurethane panels fitted between the steel sheet walls coiled power cable on the backside

« Suitable for transport on trucks « The heating unit can be pulled out for an easy maintenance

(the cupboard can be washed with a water jet after
removing the heating unit)

» Mains supply: 230V, 50 Hz (60 Hz upon request), single-
phase

» 1 Double skin front door with rubber seal opening to 270°
+ Snap closure handle (optional with lock)
« 2 Pushing bars on both sides that can be used even with

open doors
P ) . ) » Water container to release moisture inside the cupboard
* Internal compartment fitted with runners for containers, .
pans and trays of different sizes depending on the model + All round grey non marking rubber bumper
+ Analog thermometer + 2 Fixed and 2 braked swivel castors, g 16 cm, with
alvanized brackets; grey non marking rubber tread rollin
« Ventilated heating unit consisting of an AISI 304 stainless gn bearings orey 9 9

steel sheet casing containing a powered fan and heating

Article Tray/pan capacity Runners I Shelf spacing cm Power Max dim. cm
3208GN-K 8 GN 1/1 78x73x151 h
L_ 12 S —
3208EN-K 8 EN 78x73x151 h
3213GN-K 13 GN 1/1 C 8 78x73x151 h
3208U-K 8u Universal 12 78x73x151 h
1600W
L _
3212GN-K 12 GN 1/1 A
L 12
3212EN-K 12 EN VY
78x73x191 h
3218GN-K 18 GN 1/1 C 8
3212U-K 12U Universal 12
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HEATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

wo €5
wo €6
wo €6

max. 39 cm

min. 32,5 cm

Optional n Description

E 1 Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake
for uneven floors / outdoor use

MA - Door handle with lock

Accessories

A0170

Description

2 1/1 GN stainless steel wire rack

Suitable for

GN models

Suitable for

All articles

S
52

B30V
50 HZ

200 kg
&
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NEUTRAL/INSULATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - DOUBLE DOOR

« Fully welded AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction,
brushed finish; single skin, or double skin insulated with
expanded polyurethane panels fitted between the steel
sheet walls (“DP” range)

« Suitable for transport on trucks

* Internal compartment fitted with runners for containers
pans and trays of different sizes depending on the model

» Thermometer in the double skin version
« All round grey non marking rubber bumper

- 2 Fixed and 2 braked swivel castors, @ 16 cm, with
galvanized brackets; grey non marking rubber tread rolling
« Snap closure handles (optional with lock) on bearings

« 2 Pushing bars on both sides that can be used even with

« 2 Double skin front doors with rubber seal, opening to 270°

166

open doors

Article Tray/pan capacity Runners I Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
3216GN 8x2 GN 1/1
L 12
3216EN 8x2 EN
131x73x151 h
3226GN 13x2 GN 1/1 C 8
3216U 8x2 U Universal 12
3224GN 12x2 GN 1/1
L_ 12
3224EN 12x2 EN
131x73x191 h
3236GN 18x2 GN 1/1 C 8
3224U 12x2 U Universal 12
L
3216GN-DP 8x2 GN 1/1 A
L_ 12
3216EN-DP 8x2 EN LY
131x73x151 h
3226GN-DP 13x2 GN 1/1 C 8
3216U-DP 8x2 U Universal 12
3224GN-DP 12x2 GN 1/1
L_ 12
3224EN-DP 12x2 EN
131x73x191 h
3236GN-DP 18x2 GN 1/1 C 8
3224U-DP 12x2 U Universal 12




NEUTRAL/INSULATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - DOUBLE DOOR

wio ¢¢
wo €5

min. 32,5cm

max. 39 cm

Optional n Description Suitable for ‘W
Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake

E 1 for uneven floors / outdoor use
All articles
MA - Door handle with lock
Accessories n Description Suitable for
A0170 2 1/1 GN stainless steel wire rack GN models
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HEATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - DOUBLE DOOR

« Fully welded AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction, brushed built-in control panel fitted with ON/OFF switch with warning
finish; double skin insulated with expanded polyurethane panels light, thermostat, operation warning light and coiled power cable
fitted between the steel sheet walls on the back

« Suitable for transport on trucks « The heating unit can be pulled out for ease of maintenance (the

« 2 Double skin front doors with rubber seal opening to 270° cupboard can be washed with a water jet after removing the

heati it
« Snap closure handles (optional with lock) eating unit)

* Mai ly: 230V, 50 Hz (60 H 1), single-ph
« 2 Pushing bars on both sides that can be used even with open ains supply z Z upon request), single-phase

doors » Water container to release moisture inside the cupboard
« Internal compartment fitted with runners for containers, pans * All round grey non marking rubber bumper

and trays of different sizes depending on the model » 2 Fixed and 2 braked swivel castors, g 16 cm, with galvanized
+ Analog thermometer brackets; grey non marking rubber tread rolling on bearings

« Ventilated heating unit consisting of an AISI 304 stainless steel
sheet casing containing a powered fan and heating element,

Tray/pan capacity Runners Max dim. cm
3216GN-K 8x2 GN 1/1
L_ 12
3216EN-K 8x2 EN
131x73x151 h
3226GN-K 13x2 GN 1/1 C 8
3216U-K 8x2 U Universal 12
3200W
3224GN-K 12x2 GN 1/1 l_‘r
L_ 12
3224EN-K 12x2 EN LY
131x73x191 h
3236GN-K 18x2 GN 1/1 C 8
3224U-K 12x2 U Universal 12
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wo g5
wo ¢g
wo g5

min. 32,5 cm

|

37cm

max. 39 cm

Optional n Description

Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake
E 1

for uneven floors / outdoor use
MA - Door handle with lock

Accessories

A0170

Description Suitable for

2 1/1 GN stainless steel wire rack GN models

HEATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - DOUBLE DOOR

Suitable for

All articles
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NEUTRAL/INSULATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

« Fully welded AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction, « Internal compartment fitted with runners for containers,
brushed finish; single or double skin insulated with pans and trays of different shapes depending on the
expanded polyurethane panels fitted between the steel model
sheet walls (“DP” range) + Thermometer in the double skin version

+ Suitable for transport on trucks « All round grey non marking rubber bumper

» 1 Double skin front door opening to 270° with rubber seal « 2 Fixed and 2 braked swivel castors, @ 16 cm, with

» Snap closure handle (optional with lock) galvanized brackets; grey non marking rubber tread

+ 2 Pushing bars on both sides that can be used even with rolling on bearings
open doors

Article Tray/pan capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Max dim. cm
3213-6040 13 - 60x40 cm L

93x88x151 h
3213-2GN 13 GN 2/1 C
3218-6040 18 - 60x40 cm L

93x88x191 h
3218-2GN 18 GN 2/1 C |—,r

8

3213-6040-DP 13 - 60x40 cm L L

93x88x151 h
3213-2GN-DP 13 GN 2/1 C
3218-6040-DP 18 - 60x40 cm L

93x88x191 h
3218-2GN-DP 18 GN 2/1 C
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wo 69
wd 09

A
53 cm ocm

Optional n Description

Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake
E 1

for uneven floors / outdoor use
MA - Door handle with lock

Accessories

A0171

Description

2 2/1GN stainless steel wire rack

Suitable for

GN models

NEUTRAL/INSULATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

Suitable for ‘W

All articles

171



HEATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

« Fully welded AISI 304 stainless steel sheet construction, built-in control panel fitted with ON/OFF switch with warning
brushed finish; double skin insulated with expanded light, thermostat, operation warning light and coiled power
polyurethane panels fitted between the steel sheet walls cable on the back

« Suitable for transport on trucks + The heating unit can be pulled out for ease of maintenance(the

cupboard can be washed with a water jet after removing the
heating unit)

+ Mains supply: 230V, 50 Hz (60 Hz upon request), single-phase

» 1 Double skin front door opening to 270° with rubber seal
« Snap closure handles (optional with lock)
+ 2 Pushing bars on both sides that can be used even

with open doors » Water container to release moisture inside the cupboard
« Internal compartment fitted with runners for containers, pans * All round grey non marking rubber bumper
and trays of different sizes depending on model + 2 Fixed and 2 braked swivel castors, g 16cm, with galvanized

+ Analog thermometer brackets; grey non marking rubber tread rolling on bearings

« Ventilated heating unit consisting of an AISI 304 stainless steel
sheet casing containing a powered fan and heating element,

Article Tray/pan capacity Runners Shelf spacing cm Power Max dim. cm
3213-6040-K 13 - 60x40 cm L_

93x88x151 h
3213-2GN-K 13 GN 2/1 C I—,r

8 1600W

3218-6040-K 18 - 60x40 cm L L v

93x88x191 h
3218-2GN-K 18 GN 2/1 C
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HEATED TRAY/PAN MOBILE CUPBOARDS - SINGLE DOOR

§H
V%5

wo g9

Optional n Description Suitable for
Set with 4 resilient castors, 2 with brake
E 1
for uneven floors / outdoor use
All articles
MA - Door handle with lock

Accessories Description Suitable for

A0171 2 2/1GN stainless steel wire rack GN models
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